UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS 2010-2011 FALL/WINTER SESSION FACULTY OF NURSING

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Admitted in the 2009 Summer or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$23,478.00	\$1,034.68	\$25,232.68

Course Fee - Part-time students - Year 1

Fee Per Course By Course Weight	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
per credit	\$2,762.12	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
any PT course load		\$335.30	plus UHIP \$720.00

Course Fee - Part-time students - Year 2

Fee Per Course	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
By Course Weight	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
per credit	\$3,612.00		
any PT course load		\$335.30	plus UHIP \$720.00

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Admitted in the 2008 Summer or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$22,411.00	\$1,034.68	\$24,165.68

Course Fee - Part-time students - Year 1

Fee Per Course By Course Weight	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
per credit	\$2,636.59		
any PT course load		\$335.30	plus UHIP \$720.00

Course Fee - Part-time students - Year 2

Fee Per Course By Course Weight	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
per credit	\$3,612.00		
any PT course load		\$335.30	plus UHIP \$720.00

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

^{**}Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.